HILLSBORO-DEERING SCHOOL DISTRICT
BUDGET TIMELINE FOR 2018-2019 FISCAL YEAR

Date Event RSA Comment
November 20, 2017 Budget books distributed to Board Second meeting in November
November 27, 2017 Budget workshop day
November 28, 2017 Budget workshop day - If necessary

December 4, 2017 Board Meeting - discuss draft budget & default budget Add Default Budget
December 18, 2017 Board Meeting - finalize budget for budget hearing Carry over to first meeting in January if necessary
January 2, 2018 Board Meeting - finalize budget for budget hearing
January 9, 2018 Last date for petition warrant articles 40:13,1l-a Second Tuesday in January
January 9, 2018 Last date for CBA negotiated cost items to be finalized 40:13,11-a (b) Second Tuesday in January
January 9, 2018 Final date to post notice of bond hearing 40:13, ll-a (b) Second Tuesday in January
January 9, 2018 Last day to post notice for budget hearing 32:5,1 Second Tuesday in January
January 16, 2018 Last day to hold budget hearing 40:13,11-a[c] On or before third Tuesday in January
January 17,2018 Snow date for continued budget hearing
January 24, 2018 Filing for District Officers - first date 669:19 Seventh Wednesday before election

January 29, 2018
February 2, 2018

February 5, 2018
February 6, 2018

March 6, 2018

March 13, 2018

Officers to be elected

Current Board

Last day to post warrant, budget and default budget
Filing Deadline for District Officers - last date

Deliberative Session (SB2 1st session)
Snow date for continued meeting

Annual Report available to public

Voting (SB2 2nd session)

Moderator
School Board Members:
2 At Large Members

Nancy Egner

Richard Pelletier (Chair)
Steven Hahn

Chris Bober

Paul Plater

*Bold Print - term ending

40:13,l-a[d], 39:5, 197:7

669:19

40:13,111

40:13, I

40:13, VI

2018
2018
2019
2019
2020

"...on or before the last Monday in January."
Following Friday after First Filing Date

Feb 3 - 10 (inclusive)

"...at least 1 week before..."

2nd Tues in March

1Year Term

3 Year Term

At Large
At Large
At Large
Deering

Hillsboro



