HILLSBORO-DEERING SCHOOL DISTRICT BUDGET TIMELINE FOR 2018-2019 FISCAL YEAR

Date	Event	RSA	Comment
November 20, 2017	Budget books distributed to Board		Second meeting in November
November 27, 2017	Budget workshop day		
November 28, 2017	Budget workshop day - If necessary		
December 4, 2017	Board Meeting - discuss draft budget & default budget		Add Default Budget
December 18, 2017	Board Meeting - finalize budget for budget hearing		Carry over to first meeting in January if necessary
January 2, 2018	Board Meeting - finalize budget for budget hearing		
January 9, 2018	Last date for petition warrant articles	40:13,II-a	Second Tuesday in January
January 9, 2018	Last date for CBA negotiated cost items to be finalized	40:13,II-a (b)	Second Tuesday in January
January 9, 2018	Final date to post notice of bond hearing	40:13, II-a (b)	Second Tuesday in January
January 9, 2018	Last day to post notice for budget hearing	32:5,1	Second Tuesday in January
January 16, 2018 January 17, 2018	Last day to hold budget hearing Snow date for continued budget hearing	40:13,II-a[c]	On or before third Tuesday in January
January 24, 2018	Filing for District Officers - first date	669:19	Seventh Wednesday before election
January 29, 2018	Last day to post warrant, budget and default budget		"on or before the last Monday in January."
			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
February 2, 2018	Filing Deadline for District Officers - last date	669:19	Following Friday after First Filing Date
February 5, 2018	Deliberative Session (SB2 1st session)	40:13,III	Feb 3 - 10 (inclusive)
February 6, 2018	Snow date for continued meeting		
March 6, 2018	Annual Report available to public	40:13,II	"at least 1 week before"
March 13, 2018	Voting (SB2 2nd session)	40:13, VII	2nd Tues in March
Officers to be elected			
	Moderator		1 Year Term
	School Board Members:		av. =
	2 At Large Members		3 Year Term
Current Board	Nancy Egner	2018	At Large
	Richard Pelletier (Chair)	2018	At Large
	Steven Hahn	2019	At Large
	Chris Bober	2019	Deering
	Paul Plater	2020	Hillsboro
	*Bold Print - term ending		